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Setting up of IIMs in the Country


2152.    Dr. Kadiyam Kavya:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up Indian Institutes of Management

(IIMs) in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) & (b):   13 IIMs were functioning prior to the year 2014. After 2015-16, Seven (7) new

Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) namely, Amritsar, Bodhgaya, Sambalpur, Jammu,

Sirmaur, Nagpur and Visakhapatnam have been established. Further, in the year 2023-24,

National Institute of Training in Industrial Engineering (NITIE), Mumbai has been included in the schedule of the IIM Act to rename it as IIM, Mumbai. At present 21 IIMs are functioning in the country.
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